1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	2nd Session of the 55th Legislature (2016)
3	SENATE RESOLUTION 40 By: Sharp
5	
6	AS INTRODUCED
7	A Resolution congratulating the 2015 Class 6A Fast
8	Pitch Softball state champions, the Choctaw Lady Jackets; commending the team's many achievements; and
9	directing distribution.
J LO	
11	WHEREAS, the Choctaw Lady Jackets finished their 2015 fast pitch
	<u>-</u>
L2	softball season with a 36-7 record winning the Big 10 Conference
L3	Championship, the Regional Championship and the State Championship;
L 4	and
L5	WHEREAS, the Lady Jackets defeated the Sand Springs Lady
16	Sandites to secure their first softball state championship since
L7	1994; and
L8	WHEREAS, the Lady Jackets received many individual awards during
L9	their successful season including sophomore pitcher Chenise Delce
20	being named the All Big City Player of the Year and senior Haley
21	Pomplun making the 2015 All-State lineup as a shortstop; and
22	WHEREAS, Choctaw mayor Randy Ross proclaimed December 14th
23	Choctaw Lady Jacket Softball Day in honor of the team's outstanding
ЭΔ	season:

Req. No. 3071 Page 1

```
1
        NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION
 2
    OF THE 55TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:
 3
        THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates the 2015 Class 6A
 4
    Fast Pitch Softball state champions, the Choctaw Lady Jackets.
        THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends the team's many
 5
 6
    achievements both on the field and in the classroom.
 7
        THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Choctaw
    Softball Head Coach Lindsey Mudgett; Choctaw Superintendent Dr. Jim
 9
    McCharen; Choctaw High School Principal David Reid; and Choctaw
    Athletic Director Todd Dilbeck.
10
11
        55-2-3071
                  JB
                                 2/8/2016 3:23:07 PM
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

Req. No. 3071 Page 2